

BID TABS  
PROJECT 19-1024 89<sup>th</sup> STREET RESURFACING  
BID DATE: APRIL 24, 2019

Item Number	Roadway	Quantity	Unit	A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
201.0120	Clearing	76	ID	\$55.00	\$4,180.00	\$9.50	\$722.00		
201.0210	Grubbing (Undistributed)	50	SY	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$200.00		
201.0220	Grubbing	76	I.D.	\$30.00	\$2,280.00	\$3.00	\$228.00		
204.0100	Removing Pavement	1272.5	SY	\$10.00	\$12,725.00	\$10.00	\$12,725.00		
204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	100	SY	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$56.00	\$5,600.00		
204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	3850	SY	\$2.55	\$9,817.50	\$2.35	\$9,047.50		
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	1275	LF	\$10.00	\$12,750.00	\$10.00	\$12,750.00		
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	570	SY	\$10.00	\$5,700.00	\$10.00	\$5,700.00		
204.0280	Sealing Pipes	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,122.16	\$2,244.32		
205.0100	Excavation Common	300	CY	\$23.00	\$6,900.00	\$23.00	\$6,900.00		
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	475	TON	\$14.00	\$6,650.00	\$14.00	\$6,650.00		
320.0145	Concrete Base 8-Inch	1262.5	SY	\$61.00	\$77,012.50	\$61.00	\$77,012.50		
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	80	SY	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00		
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	445	EACH	\$10.00	\$4,450.00	\$10.00	\$4,450.00		
416.1720	Concrete Pavement Replacement 8-Inch (Class A)	420	SY	\$68.00	\$28,560.00	\$68.00	\$28,560.00		
455.0605	Tack Coat	1100	GAL	\$2.50	\$2,750.00	\$2.10	\$2,310.00		
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	1525	TON	\$66.00	\$100,650.00	\$65.30	\$99,582.50		
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	915	TON	\$77.00	\$70,455.00	\$76.20	\$69,723.00		
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	855	LF	\$37.00	\$31,635.00	\$37.00	\$31,635.00		
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	3175	SF	\$6.00	\$19,050.00	\$6.00	\$19,050.00		
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	1225	SF	\$6.25	\$7,656.25	\$6.25	\$7,656.25		
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	260	SF	\$45.00	\$11,700.00	\$45.00	\$11,700.00		
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Covers (Sanitary)	10	EACH	\$1,850.00	\$18,500.00	\$2,390.64	\$23,906.40		
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	14	EACH	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,696.20	\$23,746.80		
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00		
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	420	SY	\$6.50	\$2,730.00	\$5.70	\$2,394.00		
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	38	EACH	\$115.00	\$4,370.00	\$101.00	\$3,838.00		
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$151.50	\$151.50		
631.0300	Sod Water	70	MGAL	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$45.50	\$3,185.00		
631.1000	Sod Lawn	420	SY	\$9.00	\$3,780.00	\$8.10	\$3,402.00		
637.2210	Signs Type-II Reflective H, Minimum 0.100-inch Thickness	159	SF	\$28.00	\$4,452.00	\$24.20	\$3,847.80		
638.2102	Moving Signs Type II	1	EACH	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$101.00	\$101.00		
638.2602	Remove Signs Type II	44	EACH	\$25.00	\$1,100.00	\$15.20	\$668.80		
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	22	EACH	\$25.00	\$550.00	\$15.20	\$334.40		
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch (Yellow Skip)	700	LF	\$4.50	\$3,150.00	\$3.50	\$2,450.00		
646.7420	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch (White)	155	LF	\$21.00	\$3,255.00	\$18.00	\$2,790.00		
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter	1275	LF	\$1.00	\$1,275.00	\$1.00	\$1,275.00		
650.8500	Construction Staking Electrical Installations (project)	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	26	EACH	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$300.00	\$7,800.00		
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	3000	LF	\$1.65	\$4,950.00	\$1.65	\$4,950.00		
SPV.0035.1	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	200	CY	\$46.00	\$9,200.00	\$46.00	\$9,200.00		
SPV.0060.1	Adjusting Water Valves	17	EACH	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$628.07	\$10,677.19		

				A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI			
SPV.0060.3	2 3/8" OD, 16 GA. Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 Foot	22	EACH	\$245.00	\$5,390.00	\$212.10	\$4,666.20		
SPV.0060.4	30-In Round V-Loc	22	EACH	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$75.80	\$1,667.60		
SPV.0105.1	Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
SPV.0105.2	Radar Sensor System Assembly (FURNISH ONLY)	1	LS	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$8,140.00	\$8,140.00		
SPV.0165.1	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	400	SF	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00		
SPV.0180.1	Concrete Pavement Milling	5800	SY	\$2.85	\$16,530.00	\$2.50	\$14,500.00		
SPV.0090.1	Concrete Curb & Gutter 43-Inch Sloped Type T	420	LF	\$41.00	\$17,220.00	\$41.00	\$17,220.00		
Roadway Total				\$647,979.25		\$695,057.76			
Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0220	Removing Inlets	9	EACH	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$744.12	\$6,697.08		
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Var. Diamter CMP)	615	LF	\$35.00	\$21,525.00	\$40.73	\$25,048.95		
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	615	LF	\$125.00	\$76,875.00	\$104.47	\$64,249.05		
611.0627	Inlet Covers Type HM	9	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,145.45	\$10,309.05		
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	9	EACH	\$1,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$2,290.57	\$20,615.13		
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	9	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00		
SPV.0060.2	Manhole Casting (Storm)	13	EACH	\$950.00	\$12,350.00	\$1,009.07	\$13,117.91		
SPV.0060.5	Sump Pump Connection and Cleanout	7	EACH	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,210.45	\$8,473.15		
SPV.0060.6	Storm Manhole Type-C "Dog House" 5-FT	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,253.55	\$5,253.55		
SPV.0090.2	Sump Pump Connection - Pipe 4-Inch	160	LF	\$90.00	\$14,400.00	\$57.58	\$9,212.80		
SPV.0105.3	Storm Sewer AS-built Plans	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,479.57	\$2,479.57		
SPV.0165.2	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	100	SF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$600.00		
Storm Sewer Total				\$167,950.00		\$167,406.24			
Bid Total				\$815,929.25		\$862,464.00			